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COUNSEL FOR THE DOMINICAN 
REpUBLIC: 

John J. Kerr, Jr., Esq. 
Janet Whittaker, Esq. 
Amanda T. Perez, Esq. 
Julissa Reynoso, Esq. 
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017·3954 
United States of America 
jkerr@stblaw.com; jwhittaker@stblaw.com; 
aperez@stblaw.com; jreynoso2@stblaw.com 

Peter C. Thomas, Esq. 
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP 
601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Nortb Building, 10tb Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
United States of America 
ptbomas@stblaw.com 

RESPONDENT: 

His Excellency Dr. Leone! Fernandez Reyna 
President of tbe Dominican Republic 
Palacio Nacional 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
Lfernandez@codeteLdo 

Dr. Mariano German 
calle Jose Tapia Brea No. 301 
Ensanche Evaristo Morales 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
mgerman@germanmejia.com.do 

lng. Rhadames Segura 
Secretary of State 
Executive Vice President 
Corporacion Dominicana de 
Empresas Electricas Estatales 
Avenida lndependencia 
esquina Fray Cipriano Utrera 
Centro de los Heroes de Constallza 
Maimon y Estero Hondo 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
rsegura@cdeee.gov.do; rsegura@cde.gov.do 
adm@cde.gov.do 
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Ing. Francisco Mendez 
Superintendent of Electricity and President 
of the Board of the Superintendency of 
Electricity 
Calle Gustavo Mejia Ricart, No. 73 
esquina Agustin Lara 
Edificio CREP, Piso 5 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
fmendez@sie.gov.do 

Lie. Aristides Fernandez Zucco 
Secretary of State and President of the 
Comisi6n Nacional de Energia 
Calle Gustavo Mejia Ricart, No. 73 
csquina Agustin Lara 
Edificio CREP, Piso 3 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
chatisim02004@hotmail.com 

Pablo Amaury Espinal 
Director 

. Direcci6n de Comercio Exterior y 
Administraci6n de Tratados Comerciales 
Internacionales Secretar!a de Estado de 
Industria y Comercio 
Av. 27 de Fcbrero No. 209 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
pablo.espinal@comex.gov.do 

The Honorable Dr. Flavio Dario Espinal 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Dominican Republic 
1715 22nd Street, N.W. 
Washington D.C. 20008 
United States of America 
fdespinal@comcast.net 
cpeguero@us.serex.gov.do 

REPRESENTATIVES OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: 

Christopher Riche, Esq. 
Executive Director (L/EX) 
The Executive Office 
Office of the Legal Advisor 
Room 5519 
United States Department of State 
2201 C Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20520-6310 
United States of America 

Ellen M. Dunlap 
Hagen D. Maroney 
Chief and Deputy Chief, Economic Section 
Embassy of the United States of America 
Cesar Nicolas Penson 
esq. Leopoldo Navarro 
Santo Domingo 
Dominican Republic 
dunlapem@state.gov 
maroneyhd@state.gov 

Re: TCW Group, Inc.'s ("TCW Group") Notice of Arbitration Pursuant to the 
Central America - Dominican Republic - United States Free Trade Agreement 
("CAFTA-DR") 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

My fum represents TCW Group, tl1e Clain1ant in the above-referenced matter. 
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In accordance with the tenns of CAfTA-DR, I enclose TCW Group's Notice of 
Arbitration and Statement of Claim, as well as a copy of relevant portions of CAFrA-DR. 

Pursuant to Articles 5 and 7 of the Arbitration Rules of the United Nations Commission 
on International Trade Law that govern this arbitration, the Dominican Republic must 
appoint its party-appointed arbitJ:ator no later than Monday, 21 January 2008. 

Sincerely, 

ftt1-84~ 
Christopher F. Dugan 
of PAUL, HASTINGS,JANOFSKY & WALKERLLP 

Enclosure 


